

**EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

DATE: 2/4/10

TO: James Ware, P.E. Director of Transportation			FILE Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE, PHASE 1B
FROM: Keith Flaherty, P.E. Resident Engineer			Contract No. 71336 Caltrans EA. 03-4E2804 Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCO NO. 004	SUPPLEMENT NO. 00	CATEGORY CODE A W S A	CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change) \$ 2,763,229.25
\$100,000.00 INCREASE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> DECREASE <input type="checkbox"/>			BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > \$150,000.00) YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed): Payment for SWPPP implementation.

This change is made in accordance with the requirements of Section 10-1.03 "WATER POLLUTION CONTROL" of the Special Provisions and Section 9-1.03 "FORCE ACCOUNT PAYMENT" of the Standard Specifications

This contract change order will not affect contract time and, therefore, provides for no adjustment in time of completion.

The contractor refused to sign the change order without deferred days and therefore the change order is being processed unilaterally.

CONCURRED BY	DATE	ESTIMATE OF COST		
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER John Kahling, P.E.	<i>[Signature]</i> 02/19/10		THIS REQUEST	TOTAL
DEPUTY DIRECTOR, ENGINEERING Robert Slater, P.E.	<i>[Signature]</i> 03/03/10	CONTRACT ITEMS	\$0.00	\$0.00
DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION James W. Ware, P.E.	<i>[Signature]</i> 3/3/10	AGREED PRICE	\$0.00	\$0.00
		ADJUSTMENT	\$0.00	\$0.00
CALTRANS		FORCE ACCOUNT	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
		TOTAL	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
PRIOR APPROVAL BY, DATE		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> CCO FUNDED PER CONTRACT		<input type="checkbox"/> CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
		FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE		PERCENT
RESIDENT ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE <i>[Signature]</i> 2/4/10		ESPLE CM 5925 (71)		21.28%
		_____		_____
		_____		_____